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Photo Drawing
Max 

Pipe OD
Pressure Temperature

Magnet  

offset

 

gravity
Material Part no.

Ø 18
(Ø 0.7)

Ø 47
(Ø 1.85)

77
(3

.0
1) 149 °C

0.67 251 981-2*

0.71
-

251 981-4

Ø 18
(Ø 0.71) 

57
(2

.2
4)

 

Ø 59
(Ø 2.32) 

149 °C
251 387-2

Ø 18
(Ø 0.7)

50
(1

.9
6)

Ø 47
(Ø 1.83)

54
(2

.1
1) 149 °C 0.6 201 605-2*

Ø 18
(Ø 0.7)

Ø 47
(Ø 1.85)

72
(2

.8
2) 149 °C

254 526-2*

1. Floats

General notes:
 1. 
 2. 
 3. 
 4. 
 5. 

1.1 

Controlling design dimensions are in millimeters and measurements in ( ) are in inches
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Photo Drawing
Max 

Pipe OD
Pressure Temperature

Magnet  

offset

 

gravity
Material Part no.

Ø 18
(Ø 0.71) 

Ø 89
(Ø 3.5) 

91
(3

.5
8)

 149 °C 0.45 251 469-2

39
(1.52)

15
(0

.5
7)

26 (1
)

76 (3
)

38 (1
.5

)

Ø 18
(Ø 0.7)

Ø 102
(Ø 4)

149 °C
0.65 252 228-4

Ø 18
(Ø 0.7)

Ø 31
(Ø 1.2)

Added weight
for interface floats

76 (3
) 104 °C 0.45 201 643-2*
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Photo Drawing
Max 

Pipe OD
Pressure Temperature

Magnet  

offset

 

gravity
Material Part no.

104 °C 0.75 201 120

104 °C 0.7 201 999

149 °C 0.6 404 834

149 °C
404 835

149 °C
561 612

0.53
-

lene
254 886

General notes:
 1. 
 2. 
 3. 
 4. 

1.2 

Controlling design dimensions are in millimeters and measurements in ( ) are in inches

35
(1.38)

14
(0.55)
25.5

(1.00)

35
(1.38)

14
(0.55)
25.5

(1.00)

1.590
1.560 1.500±0.020

Ø 0.900 max
Over Weld

Ø 0.825

Ø 1.025±0.010

Ø 0.985

1.130±0.0061.240
1.220

53
(2

.0
9)

Ø 51
(Ø 2)

Ø 14
(Ø 0.55)

Ø 18
(Ø 0.7)

50
(1

.9
6)

Ø 47
(Ø 1.83)

54
(2

11
)
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Photo Drawing
Max Pipe 

OD
Pressure Temperature

Magnet 

offset gravity
Material Part no.

Ø 18
(Ø 0.7)

Ø 47
(Ø 1.85)

77
(3

.0
1) 149 °C

0.93

251 982�2�

C-276
251 982�4

Ø 18
(Ø 0.7)

Ø 47
(Ø 1.85)

77
(3

.0
1) 149 °C

1.06

251 983�2�

C-276
251 983�4

Ø 18
(Ø 0.7)

31
 

(1
.2

2)

27
(1

.0
6)

Ø 47
(Ø 1.83)  

149 °C
0.93 201 606�2�

Ø 18
(Ø 0.7)

71
.6

3
(2

.8
2)

Ø 47
(Ø 1.85)

35
.6

9
(1

.4
1)

149 °C
0.93 254 894�2

1.3 

Controlling design dimensions are in millimeters and measurements in ( ) are in inches

General notes:
 1. 
 2. 
 3. 
 4. 
 5. 
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Photo Drawing
Max 

Pipe OD
Pressure Temperature

Magnet 

offset gravity
Material Part no.

Ø 18
(Ø 0.7)

Ø 31
(Ø 1.2)

Added weight
for interface floats

76 (3
) 104 °C

201 649�2

0.96 201 650�2
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Controlling design dimensions are in millimeters and measurements in ( ) are in inches

1.4 

General notes:
 1. 
 2. 
 3. 
 4. 
 5. 
 6. 
 7. 

Photo Drawing
Max 

Pipe OD
Pressure Temperature

Magnet 

offset gravity
Material Part no.

Ø 18
(Ø 0.7)

Ø 47
(Ø 1.8�)

10
8

(4
.2

�)

89 (3
.�

) 149 °C 0.66

 
401 513�2�

�

402368�2

 
401 513�4

�

402 368�4

Note for part no. 401513-X and 402368-X:
• Float meets 3A Sanitary specifications.
• Use this float with all Sanitary transmitter wells as other floats may enter the inactive zone when the tank is emptied.

Ø 18
(Ø 0.7)

7�
(2

.9
�)

64 (2
.�

)

Ø 60
(Ø 2.34)

149 °C 0.63

 200 931�6

 200 931�8

Note for part no. 200931-X:
• Float meets 3A Sanitary specifications.
• Float will enter inactive zone when the tank is empty.
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Controlling design dimensions are in millimeters and measurements in ( ) are in inches

Photo Drawing
Max 

Pipe OD
Pressure Temperature

Magnet 

offset gravity
Material Part no.

Ø �1
(Ø 2)

2�
(0

.9
8)

48 (1
.9

)

41 (1
.6

)

10
2

(4
.0

2)

Ø 18
(Ø 0.7)
Ø 92

(Ø 3.6)

149 °C  
252 228�2

Note for part no. 252 228-2
Use this float with all Sanitary transmitter wells as other floats may enter the inactive zone when the tank is emptied.

Ø �1
(Ø 2)
Ø 18

(Ø 0.7)

2�
(0

.9
8)

�0
(1

.9
6)

149 °C 0.74  
251 234�2

Note for part no. 251 234-2:
• Float may enter the inactive zone. Consult factory about viability of usage.

Ø 23
(Ø 0.9)

Ø 80
(Ø 3.1�)

Ø 
73

(Ø
 2

.8
�)

�6
(2

.2
1)

149 °C  
560 564�2

Note for part no. 560 564-2
• Float meets 3A Sanitary specifications.
• Float may enter the inactive zone. Consult factory about viability of usage.

149 °C  
403 3�4

220
200

012
011

2.596±0.05

2.90 max

009
008

1.175 max
73 min
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1.5 

General notes:
 1. 
 2. 
 3. 
 4. 
 5. 

Photo Drawing
Max 

Pipe OD
Pressure Temperature

Magnet 

offset gravity
Material Part no.

Ø 61
(Ø 2.38)

Ø 18
(Ø 0.7)

9
(0.3�)

76 (3
)

201 109�2

0.93 251 115�2

1.06 251 116�2

Ø 18
(Ø 0.7)

67
(2

.6
�)

13
�

(�
.3

)

Ø 49
(Ø 1.9)

251 939�2

Ø 28
(Ø 1.1)

Ø 11�
(Ø 4.�)

11
�

(4
.�

)

18
(0.7)

0.93 251 119�2

1.06 251 120�2

Controlling design dimensions are in millimeters and measurements in ( ) are in inches
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1.6 

General notes:
 1. 
 2. 
 3. 
 4. 
 5. 

Photo Drawing
Max 

Pipe OD
Pressure Temperature

Magnet 

offset gravity
Material Part no.

Ø 92
(Ø 3.6)

76 (3
) 88

(3
.4

4)

Ø 28
(Ø 1.1)

149 °C

0.�4 252 961�2�

0.6�
C�276

252 961�4

0.93 252 962�2

0.93
C�276

252962�4

1.06 252 963�2

1.06
C�276

252 963�4

Ø 130
(Ø �.11)

Ø 28
(Ø 1.1)

12
7

(4
.9

8)

11
6

(4
.�

� 149 °C

0.44 201 248�2

0.�2 C�276 201 248�4

0.93 252 959�2

0.93 C�276 252 959�4

1.06 252 960�2

1.06 C�276 252 960�4

Ø 178
(Ø 7)

Ø 
17

8
(Ø

 7
)

Ø 48
(Ø 1.9)

149 °C

0.44 251 426�2

0.47
C�22��

251 426�4

0.93 251 42��2

0.93
C�22��

251 42��4

1.06 251 428�2

Controlling design dimensions are in millimeters and measurements in ( ) are in inches



Accessories for liquid level transmitters

Catalog

I 12 I

Photo Drawing
Max 

Pipe OD
Pressure Temperature

Magnet 

offset gravity
Material Part no.

Ø 28
(Ø 1.1)

Ø 70
(Ø 2.76)

12
7

(�
.0

1) 149 °C

0.66 201 232�2�

0.70 C�276 201 232�4

0.93 201 233�2

149 °C
0.97 252999�2

Ø 6.00 ± 0.50

Ø 2.12

149 °C
0.4 201�15�2

Controlling design dimensions are in millimeters and measurements in ( ) are in inches
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2. Process meters and enclosures

Photo Description Part no.

��D Display �niversal Analog Process Meter  

�nput�
Output�

Material�

380 0�1

��D Display �niversal Analog Process Meter �2 �elays�

�nput�
Output�

Material�

380 0�2

��D Display �niversal Analog Process Meter �4 �elays�

�nput�
Output�

Material�

380 0�3

��D Display �niversal Analog Process Meter �2 �elays� 4�20 mA�

�nput�
Output�

Material�

380 095

�oop Powered Analog Meter 380 088

2.1 Analog process meters
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2.2 Mod�us process meters

Photo Description Part no.

Multivaria�le Mod�us Process Meter

�nput�
Output�

Material� 

380 086

�ingle �aria�le Mod�us Process Meter  

�nput�
Output�

Material� 

380 094

2.3 Process meter enclosures

Photo Description Part no.

��MA �nclosures � �ingle ��MA 4�  
(NEMA Enclosures are available for most process meters, please contact factory for 
more information.)

401 150

��MA �nclosures � Dual ��MA 4�  
(NEMA Enclosures are available for most process meters, please contact factory for 
more information.)

401 151

2.4 Mod�us Terminals

Photo Description Part no.

Touchscreen Mod�us Terminal

�nput�
Output�

28089��� ����

280898�� �10��
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3. Programming and hardware

Photo Description Part no.

�P�Dash�oard on ��� 551 �19

Photo Description Part no.

�A� T to ��� adapter 380 068

���485 to ��� adapter converter 380 114

3.1 �etup software

3.2 �ardware



Accessories for liquid level transmitters

Catalog

I 16 I

4. Magnet and weight assem�lies

Photo Drawing Description Part no.

 �
1

(2
)

Ø 76
(Ø 3)

150 l�. Pull Magnet
�  

560 604

 �
1

(2
)

Ø 127
(Ø �)

�tandard 11 l�. � eight 401 059

3
(0.13)

16
(0 .63)

84
(3.3)

Ø 191
(Ø 7.�)

Ø 16�
(Ø 6.�)

�ow �iftoff 11 l�. � eight Assem�ly 402 364

11
�

(4
.�

)

37
(1

.4
4)

64 (2
.�

)

Ø 89
(Ø 3.�)

Ø 32
(Ø 1.2�)

Ø 21
(Ø 0.81)

�arrow 11 l�. � eight 402 64�

Controlling design dimensions are in millimeters and measurements in ( ) are in inches
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����A

�APA�

temposonics.com
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